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.+ STATE OF KANSAS WELL PLUGGING RECORD

S’I‘ATE CORFORATION COMMISSION

lee AL[ Information Completely \5 ‘(:Oq - \ng 73 (@l ) ~O0O

. Sirlke out upper line
Malté Required Affdavit -
Modl g Dellyer Report to: FORMATION PLUGGING RECORD v wpeiine pus:
g?&?:”é‘:: l:?u]tjl?:s(i:on isston .
300 Bltting Dulldlng Barton County. Sec.. 36 Twp 16 Rge By L2 )

Wichita, Kangsas  TweeseeniEE

Location as “"NEMNW4SWIL” or footage from lines.... CNW .

NORTH Leaso Owner. National Cooperative Refinery Association )
| Lease Name...de...Be. Hoffman MBM Well Nowwaerorerroen
Q Office Address. Wichiba, Kansas. e
e ——— e [ —— — Character of Well {completed as Qil, Gas or Dry Hole)... 0 &
Date well completed Deceuber ]_1 ............. 1042
Application for plugging filed. .o 19
Application for plugging approved August 24 . erreees enessmese bt e ceneoenen 19..48
Plugging commenced Avgust 21 _ 19. 48
Plugging completed Avgust 30 19.. 48
—— e e e e Reason for sbandonment of well or producing formation.... Dry
l If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production............... Avgust. d, : 1048
‘Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-
Locate well correctly on nbove
Sectlon Plat menced? B
Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well......... Mr.. Gharles. Stough
Producing fonnatlon.._.....ar.hllgkle : Depth to top... 339 Bottom.. 3395, Total Depth of Wel] 3395 . Feet
Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations,
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS ' CASING RECORD
Formation Content From To Bize Put In Pulled Out
53" Cog...|..338h.. [... 1867151 .

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used in
introducing it into the hold. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to
feet for each plug set.

Duomped. 10 sacks. .of cement in.bottom of hole,.
....... . Mudded hole %0.225% 8¢t wood. plug and. ran........ ;
20 _sacks_of cement... Mud hole to 5% and ran..
40 sacks. of cemert. to.base of cellar.

(If additional description is necessary, use BACK of this sheet) .

Correspondence regarding thls well should be addressed to.National. Cooperatiye. Rei‘mery Association

Address......onion Natienal Bank Building..............
Wichita, Kepgsas .~ st et et e e
STATE OF.......... Kansas , COUNTY OF......... Barton , 55, o
\
........................... HarryT.Black ... (employee of owner) oPXRERHTITEIRHATEP {,the above‘de'écnbed well,
being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters herein contame’d a.nd[tlze log of t.he'a.bove-
described well as filed and that the same are frue and correct. So help me God, ':’ o .f}%mm
i
(Signature) _.._.CF et
Suescrierp aAND SworN To before me this 3 day of..........

IN t P blic.
My commission explrea__Febcs,.l\?Sl ° ary “

224 28:@ ;l]:)-hij GG‘ NG

\ FILE sECZCTLERA

ROOK PAGE-iL




WELL TOG BUREBAU -~ KANSAS GEOLOGICAL SOCIETY
412 Unlon National Bk Bldg., Wichita,Kansas

4 ARMER & VERNON 0.G.CO.
Hof'fman No, 1.

Comp. 12-11-42

63" 31028
5" 3384351

SEC.36 Tel6 Rel2 W

CIW NE

County. Barton
'p-a-i---i--:-.'
L.......--.:--n

Elsvation.

Produotion, Pot.336 B,

Figures Indiocate Bottom of Formatlons,

Total Depth. 3395!
Comm, ll=G-42
Shot or Treated.
Cont ractor,
Issued. 12-26-42
CASING s
125" 460t
10" 793¢
81" 2170t
oellar 8
shele 135
red rock 226
shale 235
sand(7BN 235-55) 255
shale 300
red rock 315
shals (HFY 345-80) 345
pand 360
shals 380
sand 420
shals 455
iron 480
shale HFYV 48§ 476
sand 500
shele 560
redrock 880
shale " 695
redrock 775
=~Top of Anhydrite=-
shalas 789
lime (795-785 SLM) 815
red rock 820
shale 910
red rock 1005
shale 1020
shale sdy 1040
shale lo70
red rock 1110
shale 1220
salt 1500
shale & shells 1520
lime 1545
shale 1550
lime 1575
shale & shells 1500
sha 1» 1840
shale & shells 1695
shale 1700
lime 1720
rad rock 1735
1inme 1766
shale . 1780
lime 23AW 181020 1800
lime brkn 18785
lime =ady 1905
Llime 1910
shale 19860
red rock 1970
lime 1980
red rock 1995
lime 2020
ghals 2025
lime 2045
sha le 2050
lime 60
shale . 2080
lime 2100
red rock 2110

lime

sha ls

shale & sholls
red rook

lime

shale & shells
lima

gha le

line

she lo

rad rock

shale

lime

shale

lime

shale

lime

sha ls

lime

shale

lime

shale

lime

shale

lime

sdy shale

lime sdy

lime 2BV 2802-20
sha le '
lime
shals
1ime (VSSO 3020=-30)
red rok

shale (S0 3050-55)
lime

shdla

Llime

sheade

shale brkn

lire

shale

lime

shale (1BYPH 3200-06)
lime

red rock

Iime brim
conglomerate
dolomite

Total Depth.

Tops sAnhydrite 789
Salt 1220
Base Salt 1500
Topoka 27650

Brown lime 3098

Lansing 3117

Conglomsrate 3363

Arbuckle 3374

2165
2170
2185
2190
2225
2275
2280
2290
2306
2370
2380
2400
08
2476
2490
2540
2560
2570
2595
2610
2626
2660
2705
2715
2730
2750

2760

2870
2878
3010
3017
3033
3040
3060
3056
3100
31cs
3110
3120
3140
3160
3176
3180
3548
3361
3365
3374
3395

1st oil 3385i-88
inc. in oil 3588-95H
1500 Acid
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